NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION

HEART OF THE SOUTH WEST JOINT COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of Section 7 of the Heart of the South West Joint Committee Inter-Authority Agreement. This notice is issued following a majority of the Constituent Authorities resolving during November and December 2023 that the Heart of the South West Joint Committee should be dissolved or terminated on 31 December 2023. The Joint Committee shall cease to exist from that date.

Constituent Authorities that have agreed to the Joint Committee being dissolved are:

Dartmoor National Park Authority – 1 December 2023
Devon County Council – 7 December 2023
East Devon District Council – 11 December 2023
Exeter City Council – 12 December 2023
Exmoor National Park Authority – 5 December 2023
Mid Devon District Council – 29 November 2023
Plymouth City Council – 20 November 2023
Somerset Council – 20 December 2023
South Hams District Council – 14 December 2023
Torbay Council – 7 December 2023
Torridge District Council – 11 December 2023
West Devon Borough Council – 19 December 2023

Issued by:

Somerset Council

Administering Authority for the Heart of the South West Joint Committee